v

4
A

the

YMCA OF GREATER KANSAS CITY
KEARNEY FEASIBILITY STUDY

SUMMARY REPORT

September 2016

9375 Burt Street, Suite 100
Wiese Omaha, NE 68114

EEEEEEE

ASSOCIATES, INC. (402) 3917734



v INTRODUCTION TO THE SUMMARY REPORT
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In preparingthis summaryof researchfindings,the intent hasbeento presentthe information deemedmostimportant andto discusghose findingsin a
waythat will be meaningfuland understandabldo the reader. Sincesummariesby their very nature are not comprehensiveit cannotbe expectedthat all
resultsof potential valuewill be thoroughlydiscussedr presentedin this report. Therefore,the readershouldconsidernot only this document,but also
the comprehensivd abularResultsprovidedunderseparatecover,for amore thoroughreviewof the findings

For this report, Wiese ResearchAssociates|nc. (WRA)hasrelied on its professionalresearchexperiencein selectingdata for presentationand, where
deemedappropriate, has forwarded some possibleinterpretations with regardto how these results might influence planningor decisionmaking It is
important to emphasize however, that these interpretations are certainly not meant to be the only possibleconclusionsthat can be drawn from the
information obtainedin this study. Further,no final recommendation®r suggestedoursesof actionhavebeenincluded Rather,YMCAof GreaterKansas
City managementmust considerthese results, along with information and knowledge possessedutside the scope of this study, when making final
determinationsanddecisionsasedon the research

The format of this report consistsof a bullet-point discussiorof selectedfindings alongsidecharts and graphsprovidinga & @ A apdzsehtationof the
results,followedby an ExecutiveSummaryof keytakeaways Thisis precededby a brief descriptionof the studymethodologyemployedfor thisresearch
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the STUDY METHODOLOGY
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BACKGROUN® STUDYOBJECTIVES

The YMCAof GreaterKansasCity is consideringopeninga new full-serviceY MCACommunityCenterthat would servethe City of Kearneyand surrounding
areas To assistin determiningthe feasibility and market demandfor sucha facility, a researchstudy was conductedto provide an assessmenbf the
O 2 Y'Y dzysuppértGax and likely utilization of a new YMCAlocated in Kearney More specifically,the following informational objectives were
accomplishedin this study:

A Obtained market penetration levels for health club and fitness facilities currently utilized by residents in this mesideasathe types of memberships
possessed (individual, two adults, family).

A Gauged general awareness in the market for plans to build either a new community center or aquatic facility in Kearneigh atopgessions as to
which of these two options would be best.

A Estimated the likelihood to utilize either a YMCA Community Center or Aquatic facility, assuming a reasonable costes§toefaverpossible sites for
the YMCA facility were also explored.

A Assessed the relative importance consumers place on specific features and amenities that are currently under considétiewf¥ MCA Community
Center.

A Measured potential demand for (likelihood to use) specific exercise/activity options the YMCA facility could offer.

A Gauged the likelihood to consider membership to the new YMCA facility at specified price points (for various types dfipgmbbese results were
then used to estimate market projections in terms of potential membership units.
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\/ STUDY METHODOLOGY (Continued)
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SAMPLIN®ESIGN

With anyresearchstudy, it is criticallyimportant to accuratelydefine and understandthe populationto be studied Thepopulationisthe groupfrom which
all samplingtakesplaceand to whichthe resultsmust eventuallybe projected Sincethiswasad 3 S y GNY¥ Y dzysthdy, @ssentiallyall adults residing
within the new ¥ I O Apbtantiadtr@de areawasincludedin the & LJ2 LJdzbflintere2éyGeographicallgpeakingthis areawasdefined by the following
zipcodesandboundaries 64024(if Westor North of Hwy 69), 64048 6406Q 64062 64068(if Westor North of 1-35), and 64089(if in ClayCounty)

Thetotal samplefor this study consistedof n=400respondentswith n=200in Kearney(zipcode64060 andn=200in the balanceof the area Sampleswere
drawn from both cell/wirelessand targeted listed household(landline)phone numbersfor the area To ensurethat a representativecrosssectionof the
communitywasinterviewed,geographiand age/genderguotaswere establishedbasedon populationstatisticsfor the surveyareaandthese quotaswere
met to the extent possiblegiventhe availablesample Studyresultswerethenweightedto adjustfor anyover/undersamplingoy zip codeasfollows:

: , % Of . % Of , Weighted % Of Total
Zpcoce | PO OOt Mt o QS obanes YOS Same  wegnes
Households Sample Count Sample
64024 West OrNorth Of Hwy 69 1243 8% 23 6% 1.4046 32 8%

64048 EntireZip 1708 11% 32 8% 1.3868 44 11%
64060 Entire Zip 4708 31% 200 50% 0.6116 122 31%
64062 Entire Zip 2251 15% 42 11% 1.3926 58 15%
64068 WestOr North Of 435 1512 10% 28 7% 1.4033 39 10%
64089 Clay Co. Only 3972 26% 75 19% 1.3761 103 26%
TOTAL 15395 100% 400 100% 400 100%

Throughoutthis report, total resultswill be shownusingthe total weightedsample,and oftentimesresultsare alsopresentedfor the primaryarea (includes
Kearneyzip code 640600nly) versusthe secondaryarea (balanceof all other zip code or portions of zipssurveyed) It shouldbe noted that the statistical
weightingdoesnot impactresultsfor the primaryarea(Kearney.
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ACCURACIFRESULTS

The accuracyof researchresults when random samplingis utilized is a function of both the samplesize as well as the obtained results for any given
question The chart below depictsthe error rangesachievedfor the total samplesize,aswell as for selectedsubsamplesgivenvariousobtained result

percentages

Expected Standard Error Ranges For Selected Sample Sizes*

Sample C2NJ holl AYSR wSadA & hT X
e 10% 20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%
n=400 2.9 +3.9 45 48 49 48 45 39 29
n=300 +3.4 +45  #52  #55 457 455 52 45 34
n=200 +4.2 155 464  +68 69 68 464 455 42
n=150 +4.8 +6.4  +73  +7.8 80 178  +7.3 64 48
n=100 5.9 +7.8 490 96 98 96 490  +7.8 159
n=50 183  +111  +12.7 136 +139 136 127 111 283
n=25 +11.8 4157  +180 192 196 +19.2 180 157  +11.8

*Ranges expressed as percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

The maximumstandarderror rangefor the total sampleof n=400 is 4.9 percentagepoints at the 95% confidencelevel Stateddifferently, if the exact
samestudywasrepeated100times, 95 times out of 100the findingswould be expectedto vary no more than +4.9 percentagepointswith a 50%response
result no more than £2.9 percentagepoints for a 10% responseresult, etc. However,when varioussubgroupsor smallermarket segmentsare being
consideredresultsare subjectto a greatermarginof error.



the v STUDY METHODOLOGY (Continued)

a
S
N

METHOD OF SAMPLE CONTACT

Telephonewasthe samplecontactmethodologyfor this study. Callingtook placefrom 2 w ! €eatralinterviewingfacilities, usingits own staff of trained
and experiencednterviewers Eachinterviewerworkingon this projectwasfully briefed on the proper administrationof the questionnaireprior to sample
contact,andinterviewsin progressvere monitoredby supervisorandrecordedto ensureaccuracy

Thequestionnaireadministeredto respondentsaveragedl5 minuteson the phone A copy of this surveyinstrumentcanbe found in AppendixA, and all
resultspresentedin this documentinclude a questionnumber referenceshouldthe readerwish to review the exactwording of a particularitem on the
survey

INTERVIEWING DATES

Allinterviewingfor this projectwascompletedbetweenJuly28 and August31, 2016 Researchiesultsarein one way muchlike a financialbalancesheetin
that they representthe situation only at a given point in time. Consumerawarenessopinions, and behaviorscan and often do changeover time.
Therefore whenreferringto thesestudyresults,it isimportantto keepin mindthe time periodduringwhichdatawascollected

SAMPLE CHARACTERISTICS
Toprovidegreaterinsightinto whowasd f A & iii Bréftfs Btudy from a demographicstandpoint,the readeris referred the samplecharacteristicsharton

the following page Thischart showsthe profile of respondentswhen the total weightedsampleis considered aswell asfor the primary areaof Kearney
(zipcode64060 versusthe secondanarea(all other zipcodes)



SAMPLE CHARACTERISTICS

% Of % Of
Total Wtd. [ Total Wtd.
Category
Responding 6 Y F H
oy Ffn i

AREA OWN/RENT
Primary (Kearney) 31% 100% -- Own 94% 92% 95%
Secondary (Balance of area) 69% - 100% Rent 6% 8% 5%
AGE MARITAISTATUS
18-34 11% 11% 12% Married/Living With Partner 80% 74% 83%
3544 18% 23% 15% Single 9% 13% %
4554 23% 24% 22% Widowed, Divorced, Or Separate 11% 13% 10%
55-64 26% 21% 28% WORKN DOWNTOWN KC
65 Or Older 23% 21% 23% Yes 22% 22% 22%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME No 78% 78% 78%
Under $25,000 % 7% 7% WORK IN KEARNEY
$25,000 TdJnder $50,000 15% 14% 15% Yes 15% 30% 9%
$50,000 To Under $75,000 21% 20% 22% No 85% 70% 91%
$75,000 To $100,000 20% 18% 20% GENDER
Over$100,000 37% 41% 35% Male 41% 40% 42%

Female 59% 60% 58%

(Reference:SQ1, SQ2, SQ3, Q22, 20, 21,-BYA
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the A HEALTHIER THROUGH EXERCISE/FITNESS ACTIVITIES
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A
O e g | e s om0 10 - el s
to become healthier EJIn.,. ca ev: k = NO nAeresve (0} :_ X remeﬁy ntereste - . )
through regular exercise or 5AaiGFyO0S FNRY SyR 2F o0FNJ G2 mMnmxE: ' 52yQi 1y260
engaging in fitnesselated
activities appears to be m9-10 Rating 7-8 Rating m1-6 Rating
fairly strong in this area.
TOTAL SAMPLE (n=40 41% 36%
A While admittedly a more socially
acceptablve respon.{seAto raitev ) _Primary Area (n=202 43% 37%
2ysQa AyuSNBaul K3 Klhodyared fid183 20% 35%
scale, the fact that four in ten
residents scored themselves in
the top box (910), while only Age 18-34 (n=46 42% 31%
HH: 3 GS | NFGRyYy3 0St 26 35428 h=75) 50% 3704
seems quite encouraging. 45-54 (n:91) 3% 48%
; naful di 64 (n= & 1%
A Meaningful differences were 55-64 (n=94) — 3%
found in these results by age 65 Or Older (n=94 35% 28%
and householdncome, with
those in the 3564 age range Male (n=161) 38% 37%
and those with higher incomes _ —

Female (n=239 43% 35% 21%
having a greater interest in ( ) - ’
regular exercise than their
counterparts. Apparent trends Income <$50K (n=81 38% 21%
by area and gender were not $50<$75K (n=77 36% 37%
statistically significant, but $75-$100K (n=68 46% 36%
suggest that interest might be _
slightly higher in the primary $100K + (n=135 — 42% .
area and among females.

Current Club Member (n=133 51% 37%
A As expected, interest in regular Non-Member (n=267) 35% 3504
exercise is far greater among
current fitness club members (Reference:Q1)
7

Versus normembers.
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INCIDENCE OF HEALTH CLUB OR FITNESS CENTER MEMBERSHIP
BY ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD

Results here project that
just over onethird of the
households (36%) ithe
total area haveat least one
membership to a health
club or fitnesscenter.

A Current membership levels did
not vary by area, but significant
trends by age and household
income were found. It appears
that health club/fitness center
memberships are most
prevalent among 35 to 44 year
olds and then diminish as age
increases. Incidence of such
memberships also directly
O2NNBfFiSa oAl
income, as might be expected.

These trends should be kept in
mind when reviewing interest
levels for the proposed YMCA i:L
Kearney, as those already tied

a membership elsewhere might
be less inclined to consider this
new facility.

K 2y$oa

Percentage of sample segment.

TOTAL SAMPLE (n=4 36%

Primary Area (n=202 36%

Secondary Area (n=19 36%
Age 18-34 (n=46 31%

35-44 (n=75) 50%
45-54 (n=91)
K 2 dz8d $K@4{nRoa)

65 Or Older (n=94

42%

23%

Income <$50K (n=81

24%

41%

44%

(Reference:Q2)



the HEALTH CLUB OR FITNESS CENTER MEMBERSHIP SHARES
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When the total trade area Percentage ohouseholdsvith a membership mentioning they belong to that facility.

is considered, Anytime

Fitness and Club 7 Fitness
are currently the strongest
competitors in the health Anytime Fitness 18%
club membership space.

A Club 7 Fitness holds the greategt Club 7 Fitnes

share of memberships in the
primaryarea, followed by
Anytime Fitness and Liberty CC
with no other health club or
fitness center (including YMCA
of Greater KC) mentioned by
more than 4%. By comparison,
Anytime Fitness is the clear
leader in thesecondaryarea,
with several other facilities

SaaSytartte adpSRe TN iS4

A It appears from these results
that a new YMCA facility in
Kearney could take away some
business from existing YMCA
locations in Kansas City, but vefy North KC Hospital
little cannibalization would be
coming from the primary area
(Kearney).Nevertheless, the
extent to which current facilities
in KC rely on memberships frong
this area must be factored into

the equation when deciding Multiple (3) replies accepted.
whether or not to locate here. | (Reference:Q3)

YMCA of Greater K

H Total Base (n=133)

9 Rounds - Kearne ® Primary Area (n=72)

M Secondary Area (n=61)

Liberty Community Cente

34%
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TYPE OF HEALTH CLUB/FITNESS CENTER MEMBERSHIPS
POSSESSED BY HOUSEHOLD

Individual memberships
are currently the most
common in this market,
with fully two-thirds of
those belonging to a health
club/fitness center having
this type of membership.

A While differences in these

results by area were not large
enough to be statistically
significant (perhaps in part due
to smaller subsample sizes), it
does appear that family
memberships (which includes
one adult plus dependents) are
more prevalent in the primary
versus secondary area.

These membership types may
may not be indicative of the
type of YMCA membership
residents could have an interes
in should a YMCA Community
Center be placed in Kearney.
Rather, they are most likely
driven by the nature of available
facilities currently in the area.

Percentage of those with a membership and mentioned name of facility.

69%
Individual

73%

® Total Base (n=120)
Two Adult ® Primary Area (n=66)

Secondary Area (n=54

Family/Dependent

Multiple (2) replies accepted.

(Reference:Q3A)
10
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STATED AWARENESS OF PLANS TO BUILD NEW COMMUNITY
CENTER WITH A POOL OR AQUATIC FACILITY IN KEARNEY

In total, approximately
one-third of respondents
were aware of possible
plans to build either a new
community center with a
pool or aquatic facility in
Kearney (prior to survey).

A Not surprisingly, awareness of
these plans was far more
widespread in the primary area
than in the secondary area
(outside of Kearney), by about g
three-to-one margin.

A Stated awareness of plans to
build one of these facilities was
also greater among residents
age 3554 and those with higher
household incomes (over $100H
when compared to their
respective counterparts.

~—

Percentage of sample segment.

TOTAL SAMPLE (n=4

Primary Area (n=202

Secondary Area (n=19

Age 18-34 (n=46
35-44 (n=75)
45-54 (n=91)
55-64 (n=94)

65 Or Older (n=94

Income <$50K (n=81

(Reference:Q4)

32%

29%

43%

43%

42%

63%

11



' WHAT HAVE YOU HEARD REGARDING PLANS FOR NEW COMMUNITY
the CENTER OR AQUATIC FACILITY IN KEARNEY?
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The possibility of a new
facility coming or the fact
that it has been a long time

coming (trying to get for % Aware of Plans
years) appears to be the ) Volunteered Response Mentioning
aSaasSyosé¢ 2F|oKIO Y4 (n=165)
people have heard.
i N _ PossibilityOf It Coming/Trying To Get It For Years 42%
A In addition to just a general People Want It 14%
knowledge of plans to build one eople vvan 0
or the other of these facilities, Building Aquati€enter/Community Center With Pool 9%
small percentages mentioned Building A YMCA (Possibility) 7%
specifics regarding lack of fundg/ : . 0
trying to raise money or taxes Lack Of Funds/Tryinp Raise The Money 7%
will pay for it. Afew others also Partner With The School Build 5%
cited the possible YMCA Taxes Will Pay For It 4%
connection or partnership with Survey Being Conducted 4%
the school.
There Is A Facility 2%
Building By The Higbchool 2%
There Is A Delay/Hold Up 2%
Land Donated 2%
CityDoes Not Want It 2%
Other 20%
b2 KAY3Ik52y Qi Yy2s 6%

Multiple (3) replies accepted.
(Reference:Q4A)

12
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IMPRESSION AS TO WHICH OPTION IS BEST OR PREFERRED

In terms of which is best or
preferred, the fultfacility
YMCA Community Center
was selected over the
Aguatic Center only option
by a considerable margin.

While the fulifacility YMCA was
selected over the aquatic cente
2LIA2y G2 | f I-l:l
GKS 062FNRzZ¢ (K
even more pronounced in the
primary area.

The tendency to prefer the
YMCA option was also greatest
among younger respondents,
relatively speaking. However,
older residents (65+) still
preferred the YMCA over the
aquatic center only option by
about a 3to-1 margin.

All other factors being equal
(i.e., cost, location, etc.),
community support for the
YMCA option is likely to be
stronger than that of an aquatic
facility given these results. Of
course, cost and likely utilizatior
must also be considered.

Percentage of sample segment.
Distance from bar to 100% = Not sure.

TOTAL SAMPLE (n=40

Secondary Area (n=198

Age 18-34 (n=46
35-44 (n=75)
45-54 (n=91)

55-64 (N=94)

65 Or Older (n=94

(Reference:Q5)

72%

81%

69%

83%
75%
73%
74%

64%

® Full-Facility YMCAm Aquatic Center & No Preference

15%

10%

17%

10%

15%

17%

10%

20%

13



' WHY DO YOU PREFER THE YMCA COMMUNITY CENTER OPTION?
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Reasons for preferring the o
YMCA Community Center ¥ Who Prefer
option revolve primarily YMCA

around the fact that it Volunteered Response Community
G2FFTSNE Y2NB|2LIA2Yy3 Center Option
(n=302)
Related to simply having more Offers More Options 46%
options in general, others who Available Fitness Equipment/Workout Facilities 14%

preferred the YMCA over the

aguatic center specifiethe More People Will Use It 11%
fithess equipment/workout Available Swimming Pool 9%
facilities, offering more for kids . , . 0
to do, available basketball Good Past Experience With YMCA Facility 9%
courts, and classes. Offer More For Kid$oDo 7%
: Benefit Families/Family Oriented 7%
The notion that more people M °
would use a YMCHpe facility Serve All Age Groups/Every Demographic 6%
or that it serves a broader Closer Locations 5%
demographic was another
theme evident in these replies. | WouldUse It 4%
_ ) Good Reputation OfMCA 4%
Finally, good past experience ) o
with or positive impressions of AvailableBasketball Courts 3%
the YMCA organization (good Offers Classes 3%
reputation) also played into :
these preferences. Less Expensive/Cheaper 3%
Other 19%
52y Qi YYy2gkb2 | yasSN 2%

Multiple (3) replies accepted.
(Reference:Q6A)

14



' WHY DO YOU PREFER THE AQUATIC CENTER ONLY OPTION?
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The need for a pool,
already have gyms in the
area, and intentions to

! 0
only use the pool were the % Who Prefer
LINRA Y NBE NBl agya aLit [RYIGIEEERIER JEE
0l O1€¢ FT2NJ LINBTSNNAY

Aquatic Center
Only Option

aquatic center option. =l

A Since the YMCA will have Location Needs A Pool 28%

comparable pool facilities, that

should appease at least some of Already Have Gyms In TAeea 25%

those who prefer the aquatic ) ) } )

center due to the perceived Family Would Only Use The Pool/Enjoy Swimming 15%

need for a poolin the area. BenefitsHealth Problems 9%
A While concems about having thg Kearneys 2 4y QG | F @S t 2LJdA | GA2y 5% { dzJLl2 NI Cdzt

population to support a full

YMC_:A, costs less, and more Costs Less 4%

feasible/less space were

additional reasons for preferrin More Feasible/Less Space 3%

the aquatic center, each was

cited by only a handful of Other 10%

respondents. Therefore, none o ) A

these factors would be 52yQu YYy2¢6kb2 ! yagSN 13%

considered major obstacles
when attempting to gain
support for the YMCA option.

Multiple (3) replies accepted.

Reference:Q6B
( Q6B) 15
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the LOCATED IN KEARNEY (Assuming Reasonable Cost)
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Percentage of total sample/n=400.

r nsity t r It )
Propensity to use results Distance from bar to 100% = Not sure.

are also more favorable for
the YMCA Community
Center option than the
proposed Aquatic Center, m Definitely Would = Probably Would 4« Might = Probably Not m Definitely Not
assuming the cost for each
was considered to be
reasonable.

A When asked how likely they or
someone in their household
would be to use a new YMCA YMCA Community Cente
facility located in Kearneiy the
cost was reasonabjgust over
half of the respondents said
they at least probably would
(23% definitely would). This
initial interest level is stronger
than what we have seen in othe
similar studies.

30% 19% 15% 13%

A The likelihood to use results for
an aquatic center built and
located in Kearney are also fairly
positive, again assuming a
reasonable cost. Still, interest
levels for the aquatic center are
not quite as compelling, and
earlier results confirmed that a
YMCAtype facility is preferred
over an aquaticenter, if givera
choice.

Aquatic Center 26% 24% 13%

(Reference:Q7AB) 16
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LIKELIHOOD TO USE YMCA COMMUOBRNNER LOCATED IN KEARNEY

(Assuming Reasonable Cost)

As expected, the likelihood
to use a new YMCA facility
located in Kearney is much
greater in the primary area
(zip code 64060) than in
the secondary area.

While some patronage from the

secondary area is possible, mugh

of the potential for attracting
membership to a new YMCA in
Kearney will come from the
primary area, based on these
results.

Demographic trends worth
noting include a stronger
propensity to use this new
YMCA facility among those
under the age of 55 (as age
increases, likelihood to use

decreases). Also, higher incomrla

households are more likely tha
their lower income counterparts
to use the proposed facility.

Interestingly, current health clulg
or fitness membership has very
little bearing on potential
interest, with those already
belonging to a gym as likely as
non-members to consider using
a new YMCA located in Kearne

assuming a reasonable cost.

Percentage of sample segment.
Distance from bar to 100% = Not sure.

® Definitely Would & Probably Would w4 Might mProbably Not m Definitely Not

30% | 19% R

TOTAL SAMPLE (n=40

Primary Area (n=202 32%

{ 9% IEIEE

Secondary Area (n=198

Age 18-34 (n=46 32% |

29% | 23% 18% 18%

21% | 19%

35-44 (n=75)
45-54 (n=91) 36% | 14%
55-64 (n=94) 31% | 20%

65 Or Older (n=94

Income <$50K (n=81
$50<$75K (n=77

25% | 19% 25% 19%

24% | 25%
40% | 18% AR

$75-$100K (n=68

40% | 149% BELMNED

$100K + (n=135

20% | 20% (ESEAND

Current Club Member (n=133 27% | 21%

Non-Member (n=267)

32% | 17% BT

' (Reference:Q7A)

17
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The primary reason for not
being likely to use a new
YMCA facility located in
Kearney had to do with
proximity (too far away or Volunteered Response
inconvenient location).
These responses were
given almost exclusively by
those in the secondary
area (where most of the No Interest 17%
opposition was found).

% Probably/Definitel
Not Likely To Use

Too FaAway/Inconvenient Location 62%*

Already Have Another Community Center 13%
A Other than location/distance No Need 5%
concerns and much smaller No Time 3%
segments mentioning reasons
related to lack of interest or Cost Involved 3%
need, no other obstacles were 0
cited by more than a handful of AEIE O O £
these respondents. Poor Health Reasons 2%
PreferOutdoor Activities 2%
Too Old 2%
Exercise At Home 1%
Other 4%

*Note: All but 1 respondent citing inconvenient location reside in the secondary area.
Multiple (3) replies accepted.
(Reference:Q8)
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LOCATION PREFERENCE FOR NEW YMCA IN KEARNEY

While the PriceChopper
area was preferred over
the Kearney High School
location by about a 20-1
margin (among those who
at least might use the new
YMCA), onghird said
these two locations were
equally acceptable.

GoAYYSNE | Y2y 3
in the primary area. However,
the Price Chopper location is faf
more often preferred by those
in the secondary area who at
least might consider using a
YMCA in Kearney. As would
follow, those with no prior
awareness of plans to build a
facility in Kearney also have a
greater affinity for the Price
Chopper location.

Preferences for the Price
Chopper location were more
pronounced among older age
groups (55+), although even
younger residents tended to
prefer this location over the high
school site.

Percentage of those who at least might consider new YMCA facility.
Distance from bar to 100% = Not sure/Neither.

H Price Chopper Area m Next To Kearney HS ® Either Location

TOTAL BASE (n=31 21%

Primary Area (n=181 27% 29%
LR GSYyGALl f dza SINE

Secondary Area (n=132 16%

Aware Of Plans (n=148 31%

Not Aware (n=165) 55% 14% _
Age 18-34 (n=42 44% 31%
35-44 (n=64) 36% 26%
45-54 (n=77) 42% S 22%
55-64 (n=73) 56% 11%
65 Or Older (n=57 51% 20%
(Reference:Q9)

19
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IMPORTANCE OF POSSIBLE FEATURES/AMENITIES TO
INCLUDE IN YMCA COMMUNITY CENTER
(Among Potential Interest Segment)

An indoor recreation pool,
cardio equipment, walking
track, machine weights and
strength training equip
ment, and an outdoor
recreation pool and spray
LI N aid2L) GK$
most important features
and amenities to include in
the new Kearney YMCA.

aforementioned features, it
appears from these results that
a majority of potential patrons
also feel an indoor lap or
competitive swim pool, family/
youth fitness area, gymnasium,
indoor warm water therapy
pool, free weights, and cool
water lap pool should be fairly
high priorities for this new
facility.

On the other hand, a climbing
wall, teaching kitchen, teen
center (with computers, etc.),
sauna and steam room, and a
women-only fitness area, while
appealing to some, are likely to
be far less important to most
potential patrons.
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10-Point Scale: 1 = Not At All Important to 10 = Extremely Important.

m9-10 Rating 7-8 Rating m1-6 Rating

Indoor Recreation Poo 47% S 18% |

tAade t é'Cargi&E%uipment 47% 37%
Walking Track 44% 35%  21% |

Machine Wts./Strength Training Equif 38% 39% | 24% |
Outdoor Rec Pool/Spray Pa 46% 26%

Indoor Lap/Competitive Swim Pod 36% 33%
Family/Youth Fitness Arez 31% 38%

Gymnasium 37% 31% 32%

ooy (]

Indoor Warm Water Therap 35%

Free Weights 30% 35%
Cool Water Lap Pool IR 39%

Whirlpool

Community Rooms

28%

| o O
4%

20% - 28% 52%

5% DRI S

21%

Women-Only Fitness Are

Sauna And Steam Roo

Teen Center | el 29% 52%
Teaching Kitchen vz 22% 67%
Climbing Wall FRKeeZ 23% 66%

(Reference:Q10)

Mean
(Avg.)

8.1

8.0

7.9

7.7

7.7

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.1

7.1

7.0

6.6

6.6

6.0

6.0

5.9

5.3

5.0

20



' LIKELIHOOD TO USE SELECTED PROGRAMS/SERVICES IN NEXT FE\
the (Among Potential Interest Segment)

‘
S
N

Indoor lap swimming is Percentage of those who at least might use new facility/n=310.

seen to be of interest to
the greatest number of
potential users, followed
closely by group water

| Definitely Use i Probably Uselt Might Use m Probably/Definitely No

exercise classes, group Indoor Lap Swimming S 35% {__19% (NPT
1 ]
exercise classes for all ages Group Water Exercise Ll 21% A 22% | 32%

.y . ]
nutrition/healthy cooking Group Exercise Classes For All AQBSLA 34% | 32% | 21% |
classes, weight loss

programs, and starter Nutrition/Healthy Cooking ClasseSBEA. 84% 1 21% (- 28% |
fitness programs. Weight Loss Program Sz 28% | YO 30%
Starter Fitness ProgramSEEEZ 29% | o, 32% |
A Atthe other end of the Group Exercise Classes For Sen : T 23% _|_16% (L

continuum, potential interest Eamily Exercise ClasseT —
appears to be far more narrow y 13570 0 ) b

|
for lifeguard classes, Health Education Classe§sd  25% | 33% (3%
.. . . | .
competitive swimming, adult Cardiac Rehab PrograniifiZZll_ 20% 1 16% (-7

swimming lessons, martial arts,
sports leagues for seniors, and

24% A 20% | R

Adult Sports League gz
|

programs for individuals with Blood Pressure Manageme EEA  20% Iy 52%
special needs. That is not to say Diabetes Prevention Prograrmivizl_ 16% 20%
o2 ‘

the demand for these services | Senior Activities |FIREA._18% 4 16%
non-existent, but interest in — . . .

these particular programs and Cancer Support WellnesSEELA_15% 1 24% (0
services will likely be more Programs For Special Need8KogZ] 12%{ 8% 70%

limited, if offered. Sports Leagues For Seniofgid 13%1_13%

Marital Arts (57 14%4 _18%
Adult Swimming LessonSiZ) 11%|_13%
|

Competitive SwimmingfeZ 11%| 9% 73%
|
Lifeguard ClasseSgeZ 9% 13% 71%

(Reference:Q12)
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